e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 529" 08 F W 529" 08 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|
\
| |
\
|
| Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION T 73 | o
: 1529108 — 1 C BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR il S EE CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SECT| 72 | 2|
_ _ _ . \
| T 1338705-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 7— 1529108 —1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - =
| 71529108 -7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS <17 | {0
| — |
| B8 |
| T 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 |
: - 212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) [D PLATE | 66 |
| 65| Do
: 64
| - 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 }
| CRIMP DATA INARCA TERMINAL  INARCA CRIMP SPECS 62 |
| TERMINAL NAME: B.3 TAB (WITH TOOTH) 6]
| T 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV L GO |
| CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE =
\
I WIRE [2.54 [.100 IN] /A F 0.50-1.50mn’ 55
R INSUL |3.94 [.155 INJ] /4 F 1.90-3.30 [.075-.130 INI - | &6 | 6 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - F"ﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION .. = - 2 2 1=180253-5 SCR, SHC (MAX25) SLUG BLADE| Sb :
2 |,.,,.‘| 55 \
- 5.70 [.224 IN] C B |408-8323 2 408-8490
- - 2] 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG =4 |
3 TERMINAL NONE - FEED - 2] 2 086965-1 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53 i
- APPL SPEC - - !!!5 30.10 [1.185 INJ - 2] 2 0-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG o2 l
- 51
|
) 50 \
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
2 o -1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
| 3 AMP PN MER PN - - = @ 48 |
: . P— P —— - - - - W W 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 |
| = - | | 1338621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
| 157252672 | 0070980001 - - - D - [ 530191 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| 15725263 0110980001 - - - L - 1 1 1320998-1 FEAM 44 :
: 157252065-4 01710980207 - - — 43 C
: N N N _ _ 42
| - - - - - - | 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41 |
|
40 \
| _ _ _ _ _
| g - 5I0125-1 SHIM SUBASSY EE |
| WIRE - -
| e Ej CRIMP HEIGHT 1 1 AB9367 -1 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38 |
| . }%}Zﬁk -1 ] 879103-2 SINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
| mm2 AWG ‘. 36 |
I 1. E0mm? .65 +0.05 [.065 35 l
I 1. 00mm? 1.55 +0.05 [.061 +.002 IN] o2 &y
| O.75mm? .45 £0.05 [.057 +.002 INI 0o 33 |
: D 5 SOmmE 35 10.05 [.053 & 002 IN] . - [ 8] s 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 |{
| - | | 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4XZ20) SHEAR PL 317 :
| - - - ~ 1 1 4-18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 30 ‘
| © - - - - 212 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29 |
| = o _ _ - -] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER B |
B B - - ERE 2406391 STRIPPER o7
| < LN
| -7 N N B 26 |
: - 2] 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD PE |
| — - - - -1 ] 1320995- PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| o - - - 23
| o - - - 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 |
B 21 | B
: F,% - - - - | 1 [ 338665-] DRAG, STOCK 20 |
| - - - - - 2] 2 13386641 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19 |
: - - - - 2] 2 1338663-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18 \
| - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GO PL 17 :
| /1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -] 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16 |
\
| L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15 |
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR I[NSTRUCTION il S cedvbalh SPALER, oLVb BLADE 1 |
: ) SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR i . Looonaee AR, LD DOWE = |
| “ -1 23846-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 |
| /A ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY INARCA S.p. A T T ST STATE EEAR FLAR = |
| r
| S\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. o1
| : N - |1 ] 5904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
: - N T 2 ] 1-1333218-6 | ANVIL g
| i N - 1T 530474-4 BLADE, SLUG 7 |
: 2| -1 8-4555892-1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| = a 5 |
il B |
| ol -1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
: fl = N T2 ] 1-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
R -1 ] 1-455886- | SPACER, CRIMPER D
: - N 1] 2 | 4564075 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 \
| : VIEW B ROTATED 150° —77=71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N 1
: FPOST—-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE | ' | ' | l@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
: g DIMEMNSIONS: mm L[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
| G DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
: § % w A R N I N G E %géﬁgﬁgégggggé%g?ED BRCLIFFORD24JUNO4 o EﬁlégygﬁURST M Tyco Electronics :
| " o 4 . .
| o B s ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI1ZE SETTING. > PLC DEC - CHK - REL 05-0B-04 AP iricers, v 17105 3008
| =| = . 3 PLC DEC +- _ '
2] A USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL T ErRooo—00394% R 130NGE T TS T
| | ANGLES + - _
R e CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 5 [ECN 01501531 —04 1004 sone textore. T FINE ADJ END FD HD-1 APPL  'hHp-1 aPPL ;
| E A | SEE ECN 015A-0B22-04] MC [AUGO4 SCAaLE SHEET REV
| ©| 66 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE o [F[LTR| REVISION RECORD | APP | DATE | 5HARS EDGES Ro.38 MAX - D | 1529108 11| C
| AMP 175G REV 3-32 TV 14, ) CAGE CODE = RESTRICTED TO
; 5 Y DOUE TIesl ushoadrs i - - o 4 5 55755 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - |
|




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1529108-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1529108-1

